09/15/2016 504008056

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4054713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN FARRER	09/13/2016
AARON FARRER	09/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAWNS ETC.
Street Address:	4950 SOUTH 250 EAST
City:	LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47909

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15259544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 765-838-1168

Email: cedric.dhue@dhuelaw.com

Correspondent Name: CEDRIC A D'HUE

Address Line 1: 4315 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 440-115

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAWNSETC_P0001_01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CEDRIC A. D'HUE
SIGNATURE:	/Cedric A. D'Hue/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ben&AaronAssignmentDoc#page1.tif source=Ben&AaronAssignmentDoc#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039761 FRAME: 0186** 504008056

Attorney Docket No. LAWNSETC_P0001_01 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to <u>Aaron Farrer</u>, (the Assignor) the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>Lawns Etc. LLC</u>, (the Assignee) his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) in the invention(s) known as <u>"Tarp Tool"</u> for United States Patent Application No. <u>15/259,544</u>, filed <u>September 8, 2016</u>, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with the customer number shown below the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Send Correspondence to:

Customer Number: 89949: D'Hue Law LLC

Direct Telephone Calls to: Cedric A. D	'Hue (765) 838-1168
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, exe	cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite his/her name(s).
Date: 9.13.2016	Signature of Inventor:
	Aaron Farrer
STATE OF)	
y SS	
COUNTY OF)	
the same individual who executed he/she executed the same of his/her	me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 039761 FRAME: 0187

Attorney Docket No. LAWNSETC_P0001_01 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to <u>Benjamin Farrer</u>, (the Assignor) the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>Lawns Etc. LLC</u>, (the Assignee) his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) in the invention(s) known as <u>"Tarp Tool"</u> for United States Patent Application No. <u>15/259.544</u>, filed <u>September 8, 2016</u>, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with the customer number shown below the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Send Correspondence to:

Customer Number: 89949; D'Hue Law LLC

Direct Telephone Calls to: Cedric A. D'Hue (765) 838-1168

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite his/her name(s).

Date: 9/15/1 Signature of Inventor:

Benjamin Farrer

STATE OF

SSS

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of _____, before me personally came Benjamin Farrer who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC ______

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 039761 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 09/15/2016